ASSOCIATION KANGOUROU SANS FRONTIERES WWW.AKSELORG ASSOCIATION LOI 1901

7 rue de Castellane | 75008 Paris, FRANCE

## Certificate of Authorization

This certifies that

Chinese Mathematics Association 4F.-3, NO.263, ZHONGSHAN 1ST RD., KAOHSIUNG CITY 800, TAIWAN, TW

represented by

Tsai, Kun-Lung

is authorized by the Association Kangourou Sans Frontières to organize the Kangaroo Mathematics Competition 2021 in the Republic of China (Taiwan).

With this pilot project, the Association Kangourou Sans Frontières aims at the establishment of the annual Kangaroo Mathematics Competition in the Republic of China (Taiwan) for the future.

The Association Kangourou Sans Frontières aims at spreading basic mathematical culture by every possible means and, in particular, by organizing the annual Kangaroo game contest in all participating countries based on the official sets of problems. The Kangaroo game contest is one of the largest mathematics competitions in the world, attracting more than 6 million participants in more than 70 countries each year.

GOURO

Zurich, 18 October 2020

Dr. Meike Akveld

LIERES President of the Association Kangourou Sans Frontières



MATHEMATIOUES POUR TOUS MATHEMATICS FOR EVERYONE